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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION 

Maurice “Mo” Green 
Superintendent of Public Instruction 
29TUmo.green@dpi.nc.govU29T  
Office: (984) 236-2201 
 
Maria Pitre-Martin 
Deputy Superintendent 
29Tmaria.pitre-martin@dpi.nc.gov29T 
Office: (984) 236-2310 
 
Geoff Coltrane 
Senior Director of Legislative Affairs 
29Tgeoff.coltrane@dpi.nc.gov29T  
Cell: (919) 599-7924 
 
Elizabeth Yelverton 
Legislative Liaison 
elizabeth.yelverton@dpi.nc.gov 
Cell: (919) 999-7155 
 
Alexis Schauss 
Chief Financial Officer 
29Talexis.schauss@dpi.nc.gov29T  
Office: (984) 236-2438 
 
Eric Davis, Chairman  
State Board of Education 
29Teric.davis@dpi.nc.gov29T 
Office: (984) 236-2252 
 
STATE EDUCATION ASSISTANCE AUTHORITY 
 
Mary B. Shuping 
Director, Governmental and External Affairs, 
Interim Executive Director (beginning 3/1) 
mshuping@ncseaa.edu 
Office: (919) 795-1636 
 
Elizabeth I. Rozakis 
Chief Operating Officer and Chief Financial Officer 
erozakis@ncseaa.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA 
Peter Hans 
President 
29Tpresident@northcarolina.edu 29T 
Office: (919) 733-4968 
 
Bart Goodson 
Senior Vice President for Government Relations 
29Tsbgoodson@northcarolina.edu29T 
Office: (919) 962-1000 
 
Jennifer Haygood 
Senior Vice President for Finance 
and Chief Financial Officer  
29Tjhhaygood@northcarolina.edu29T 
Office: (919) 962-4600 
 
Austen Nowell 
Asst. Vice President of State Government Relations 
arnowell@northcarolina.edu 
Office: (919) 962-7393 
 
Anna Helms 
Asst. Vice President State Government Relations 
amhelms@northcarolina.edu 
Office: (704) 960-9525 
 
NORTH CAROLINA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 
SYSTEM 
 
Jeffrey A. Cox 
President 
barrettok@nccommunitycolleges.edu (Exec. Asst.) 
Office: (919) 807-7069 
 
Alexander Fagg 
Vice President of Government & External Relations 
29Tfagga@nccommunitycolleges.edu29T  
Office: (919) 807-7077 
 
Deanna Brunner 
Legislative Liaison 
brunnerd@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
Office: (919) 807-7085 
 
Phillip Price 
Sr. Vice President & Chief Financial Officer 
pricep@nccommunitycolleges.edu 
Office: (919) 807-7070 
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